
 

All of the ABC staff hope that each of you have gotten off to a great start this year!  We are 
here to support you in any way possible to make your program a success for the children and 
families you serve.  Please feel free to call or email any of us with any questions or concerns. 

 

We hope you look forward to receiving your  monthly “ABC Notes” publi-
cation .  We will provide you with important information to help ensure a 
successful program this year.  We will provide you with dates to remember, 
rules/reg. updates and helpful tips .  We look forward to working with you 
this year. 

Barbara Barrows—  Southwest AR/Little Rock S.D. 
501-682-2314    Barbara.Barrows@arkansas.gov 
 
Lorria Eubanks—Eastern AR/North Little Rock S.D./ Pulaski County S.D. 
501-683-0974     Lorria.Eubanks@arkansas.gov 
 
Pamela Mellick—Northwest AR/Pulaski Private Providers 
501-682-8587     Pamela.Mellick@arkansas.gov 
 

DATA SPECIALIST—COPA (enrollment, attendance, requirements)  

FINANCIAL SPECIALIST—(budgets, expenditures, payments) 
 
Kathy Miles—Programs A-K 
501-683-4741     Kathy.Miles@arkansas.gov 
 
Nancy Pearlstein—Programs L-Z 
501-683-0977     Nancy.Pearlstein@arkansas.gov 

PROGRAM SPECIALIST—(program standards, staff qualifications, professional devel-
opment, regulatory Issues) 
 
Kelly Alexander—Central AR 
501-683-0978     Kelly.Alexander@arkansas.gov 

 
 
 

Sherrill Archer—Pulaski County 
501-683-0973     Sherrill.Archer@arkansas.gov 
 
John Barron—Northwest AR 
870-741-6107  John.Barron@arkansas.gov 

Deborah Blackburn—Northeast  AR 
501-683-4600  Deborah.Blackburn@arkansas.gov 
 
Tassie McCollum—South AR 
501-321-2583  Tassie.McCollum@arkansas.gov 

ABC Programs are re-
quired to implement an 
approved comprehensive 

curriculum.  Supplemental 
Curriculum that align with the 
AR Frameworks may be used 
in addition to the comprehen-
sive curriculum. 

DATES TO REMEMBER 
 

September 30, 2009—  
Summer Expenditure Report Due 
 
October 5th— 
COPA Billing Report Due 
 
January 30, 2010— 
Mid-Year Expense Report Due 
 

 
 

Who Do I Call? 
 
Do you know who to call if you have a questions concerning COPA?  Do you know who to call 
if you have questions regarding  child portfolios?  The list below provides you with your ABC 
Contacts to help inform you of your ABC staff and their areas of expertise.   

ARKANSAS BETTER CHANCE FOR SCHOOL SUCCESS NOTES 

DCCECE/ABC Unit, 700 Main Street, Slot S160, Little Rock, AR  72201/ 
Phone:  501-682-2314 Fax:  501-683-0971 

www.arkansas.gov/childcare/abc 

NOTES FROM………. Jamie 

Issue 1, Sep 2009 

We will be offering COPA 
trainings during the months 
of October and November..  

Trainings will be offered 
through web-ex and hands on 

setting. 
 

Notifications will be sent 
prior to the training.  You 
may also check the registry 

for more information.   
 

professionalregistry.astat.edu 

COPA TRAININGS 
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